CH \$40.00 16970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Japan Tobacco Inc.		10/05/2020	Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Tobacco Inc.	
Street Address:	1-1 Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1697069	JT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/SM/NGB-Japan Tobacco/COA1TM/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Commercial register with verified English translation#page1.tif source=Commercial register with verified English translation#page2.tif source=Commercial register with verified English translation#page3.tif source=Commercial register with verified English translation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0722

900735282

DECLARATION

I, Haruka Tomokiyo, an employee, Legal and Compliance Division of Japan Tobacco Inc., the undersigned, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that the attached document titled "Commercial Register" is precise and correct English translation of the attached Japanese original document.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Date November 15, 2022 Signature Haralea Tomoleiyo

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0723

Commercial Register

1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

Corporation Number	0104-01-023000		
Trade Name	JAPAN TOBACCO INC.		
Head Office	2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	October 5, 2020 Relocation	
		October 5, 2020 Registration	
Electronic provision measure	When convening the General Meeting of Shareholders, the Company will take an	September 1, 2022 Establishment	
	electronic provision measure for information that constitutes the contents of	September 14, 2022 Registration	
	reference materials, etc., for the General Meeting of Shareholders.		
Method of Public Notice	1. Given through electronic public notice at http://www.jti.co.jp/; provided,		
	however if electronic public notice cannot be made, public notice will be		
	given through Nihon Keizai Shinbun (newspaper).		
	2. Notwithstanding the preceding paragraph, public notice in accordance with		
	the terms of the Tobacco Business Act shall be subject to the Ordinance of	June 13, 2018 Amendment	
	the Ministry of Finance.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date of Establishment	April 1, 1985		
Items related to status as	Company with Board of Directors		
Company with Board of	May 2, 200	6 Registration in accordance with Article 136 of	
Directors	the Act No	. 87 of 2005	
Items related to status as	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board Members		
Company with Audit &	May 2, 2006 Registration in accordance with Article 136 of		
Supervisory Board Members	the Act No. 87 of 2005		
Items related to status as	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board		
Company with Audit &		106 Registration	
Supervisory Board	June 29, 20	oo Registration	
Items related to status as	Company with Accounting Auditors		
Company with Accounting	June 29, 20	06 Registration	
Auditors	Julie 25, 20	NO TOBBERGOT	

This document certifies all of the unclosed items recorded in the Register Book.

November 8, 2022 Minato District Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Tetsuya Sano (Official Seal)

File No. A860221

* Items underlined have been deleted.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0724

履歴事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号 日本たばこ産業株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-023000	
商 号	日本たばこ産業株式会社	
本店	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目 2番 1 号	
	東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号	令和 2年10月 5日移転
		令和 2年10月 5日登記
電子提供措置に関する規定	当会社は株主総会の招集に際し、株主総会参考 書類等の内容である情報について、電子提供措	令和 4年 9月 1日設定
	置をとるものとする。	令和 4年 9月14日登記
公告をする方法	1. 電子公告により行う。 https://www.jti.co.jp / ただし、やむを得ない事由により、電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。 2. 前項の規定にかかわらず、たばこ事業法の規定による公告に関しては、財務省令の定める	 平成30年 6月13日更正
会社成立の年月日	ところによる。 	TM 3 0 年 0 万 1 3 日 史正
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成 I 7年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成 I 8 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記

整理番号 ア860221

▶ 下線のあるものは抹消事項である

TRADEMARK 1/2

REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0725

東京都港区虎ノ門四丁目1番1号 日本たばこ産業株式会社



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 4年11月 8日 東京法務局港出張所

登記官

RECORDED: 12/01/2022

TRADEMARK 007912 CD REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0726